## ORDINANCE No. 576

## An Ordinance of the Municipal Code of the City of Kiel Establishing Zoning for Land Annexed to the City of Kiel, Calumet County

The Common Council for the City of Kiel do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: Zoning Established.

JAMIE J. AULIK, City Administrator

**R-1 Residential District Zoning** is hereby established for the property described as follows: 1214 Fremont Street, legally described as:

A part of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 25, Township 17 North, Range 20 East, City of Kiel, Calumet County, Wisconsin and being described by:

Commencing at the East Quarter Corner of said Section 25; thence N89 $^{\circ}$ -52'-24"W along the North line of the SE1/4 of said Section 25, a distance of 1330.28 feet to the East line of the NW1/4 of the SE1/4 of said Section 25; thence S00 $^{\circ}$ -18'-34"E along said East line 987.18 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing S00 $^{\circ}$ -18'-34"E along said East line 79.79 feet; thence S62 $^{\circ}$ -38'-03"W along the Northerly line of the C.T.H. "HH" Right of Way 185.12 feet; thence N18 $^{\circ}$ -59'-59"W 31.80 feet; thence N04 $^{\circ}$ -27'-14"E 105.77 feet; thence N67 $^{\circ}$ -46'-55"E 36.05 feet; thence N00 $^{\circ}$ -18'-34"W 14.64 feet; thence N89 $^{\circ}$ -31'-45"E 132.82 feet to the point of beginning.

Said parcel contains 20,148 square feet (0.46 acres) and is part of Tax Parcel ID Number: 9308

SECTION 2: Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon pas	sage and publication as provided by law.
Ordinance No. 576 introduced on January seconded by Alderperson	y 14, 2020 by Alderperson,
Upon a call of votes, the result was as foll	ows:
Votes Cast Votes Aye Votes Nay  The Mayor declared Ordinance No. 576 2020.	introduced and approved this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of January,
ZOZO. COUNTERSIGNED:	MICHAEL STEINHARDT, Mayor